# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UC4 Software, Inc.		05/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UC4 Software GmbH
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 3C
Internal Address:	A- 3012
City:	Wolfsgraben
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3359169	APPWORX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (530)831-4856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)808-8300

Email: twang@rosensteellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tong Wang
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Rosensteel Law, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Tong Wang, Esq.
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Rosensteel Law, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0943 OP \$40.00 335

900193250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tong Wang	
Signature:	/Tong Wang/	
Date:	06/01/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Appworx TM#page1.tif source=Appworx TM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004551 FRAME: 0944

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the 31st day of May, 2011, by and between UC4 Software, Inc., a Washington based corporation with its place of business at 2475 140<sup>th</sup> Ave NE Bellevue, Washington 98005 ("Assignor"), and UC4 Software GmbH, an Austria based corporation with its place of business at Hauptstrasse 3C A-3012 Wolfsgraben, Austria ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified in the Schedule annexed hereto ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in an to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that said acquiring of the Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$10 (Ten Dollars) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue for, collect and retain all damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

UC4 Software, Inc.
By: Robert Ron

Title: Vice President, Finance and Global Operations

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

onumber of state of the state of t

On this day of May, 2011, personally appeared before me Robert Ron the subscribing person to the foregoing insturment, known to the subscribing by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is the Vice President of the UC4 Software. Inc., the corporation described as the assignor in the foregoing instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

06-03-14

Notary Public

## THE SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date
APPWORX	3,359,169	12/25/2007